



# Food Allergies and Sensitivities

Cold Stone Creamery® has listed the top six food allergens recommended by the FDA. The **X** indicates the item contains the specified allergen.

	Allergens					
	Eggs	Milk	Peanuts	Soy	Tree Nuts	Wheat Gluten
<b>Ice Cream</b>						
Cheesecake Ice Cream		X				
Chocolate Ice Cream		X				
Black Diamond Ice Cream		X				
Coffee Ice Cream		X				
Cotton Candy Ice Cream		X				
French Vanilla Ice Cream		X				
Mint Ice Cream		X				
Pistachio Ice Cream		X				
Strawberry Ice Cream		X				
Sweet Cream Ice Cream		X				
Caramel Ice Cream		X				
Melon Ice Cream		X				
Lime Ice Cream		X				
Blueberry Ice Cream		X				
Black Mulberry Ice Cream		X				
No Sugar Added Chocolate Ice Cream		X				
No Sugar Added Sweet Cream Ice Cream		X				

# Food Allergies and Sensitivities


Cold Stone Creamery® has listed the top six food allergens recommended by the FDA. The **X** indicates the item contains the specified allergen.

	Allergens					
	Eggs	Milk	Peanuts	Soy	Tree Nuts	Wheat Gluten
<b>Other Mix-Ins</b>						
Brownies	X					X
Coconut						
McVitie's Pie Crust						X
Marshmallows						
Oreo®				X		X
Peanut Butter			X			
Rainbow Sprinkles				X		
Yellow Cake	X	X				X
Biscoff Powder						X
White Chocolate Reeses		X	X	X		
Reeses		X	X	X		
White Chocolate Chips		X				
Dark Chocolate Chips						
Nutella		X		X	X	
Gummy Bears						
M&M's		X		X		
KitKat		X				X
Cookie Dough	X	X				X
Heath Bar		X		X	X	
Easy Base						
Coffee Mate		X				
Hot Chocolate		X				
<b>Fruit</b>						
Bananas						
Blueberries						
Cherry Pie Filling						
Pineapple Chunks						
Raspberries						
Strawberries						
Mango Juice						
<b>Nuts</b>						
Peanuts			X			
Pistachios					X	
Sliced Almonds					X	
Walnuts					X	
Hazelnut					X	

	<b>Allergens</b>
--	------------------

# Food Allergies and Sensitivities

Cold Stone Creamery® has listed the top six food allergens recommended by the FDA. The **X** indicates the item contains the specified allergen.

	Eggs	Milk	Peanuts	Soy	Tree Nuts	Wheat Gluten
<b>Toppings</b>						
Caramel Sauce				X		
Fudge						
Biscoff Sauce				X		X
White Chocolate Sauce		X		X		
Strawberry Sauce						
Whipped Cream						
Bubble Gum Sauce						
Salted Caramel Sauce		X		X		
Toffee Sauce		X		X		
<b>Cone/Waffle Products</b>						
Cone Batter	X	X				X
Waffle Batter	X	X				X
Dipping Chocolate		X		X	X	
Green Coating		X		X		
Butter						
Oil Spray						
<b>Signature Shakes</b>						
Lotta Caramel Latte		X		X		
Savory Strawberry		X				
Milk & OREO® Cookies		X		X		X
Oh Fudge!		X				
Very Vanilla		X		X		
<b>Signature Smoothies</b>						
Blueberry Banana		X				
Mango Pineapple		X				
Pineapple Blueberry		X				
Banana Strawberry		X				
Strawberry Mango		X				

Your health is of utmost concern to us. Please be aware that Cold Stone Creamery® products may contain traces of allergens (peanuts, tree nuts, soybeans, wheat, milk or eggs) or food sensitivities from a manufacturing facility and preparation on site.

Common Tree Nuts that may be found in our stores include almonds, cashews, coconut, macadamia nuts, pecans, pistachios and walnuts.

The Allergen information Cold Stone Creamery® has provided is based on standard product formulations. Product variations may occur based on regional differences, ingredient substitutions, seasonal conditions, differences in product production at the store and suppliers. Some items listed may not be available in all stores. This list may not include test products, limited time offers, custom orders, self-service orders and regional menu variations.

# Food Allergies and Sensitivities

Cold Stone Creamery® has listed the top six food allergens recommended by the FDA. The **X** indicates the item contains the specified allergen.

All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.